OP \$215.00 008914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC		104/01/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean Beauty Seafoods, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 W. Ewing Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0089149	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	1679557	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	0541542	COMMANDER
Registration Number:	1683898	
Registration Number:	1583811	NEPTUNE
Registration Number:	1116692	PORT CLYDE
Registration Number:	2333893	NEPTUNE
Registration Number:	1488678	ADMIRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159234466

Email: dallspach@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Bryna S. Silver

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0896

900022471

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1101 Market Street 2600 Aramark Tower Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107-2950		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bryna S. Silver	
Signature:		/brynasilver/	
Date:		04/05/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bumble Bee Seafoods LLC#page1.tif source=Bumble Bee Seafoods LLC#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0897

Assignment of Trademarks and/or Service Marks

WHEREAS, Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 9655 Granite Ridge Drive, San Diego, California 98159 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks and/or service marks shown on the attached schedule entitled Exhibit 1, which is hereby incorporated by this reference as though fully set forth herein (hereafter the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned the Trademarks to Ocean Beauty Seafoods, Inc., a Washington Corporation with its principal place of business at 1100 West Ewing Street, Seattle, Washington, 98119 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") and Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sold, transferred, assigned, and delivered, and hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such Trademarks, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Trademarks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC
By Jelle Fitte: LEVP Corporate Development
Print: John C STREAM
STATE OF California SS:
COUNTY OF Son Dego SS:
On the \day of April 2005, before me personally came
to me known to be the person who executed the forgoing
instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and say that he is the
of Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC, that he executed the
instrument in the name of Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC, that he had the authority to sign
the same, and that he acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein mentioned.
Commission \$ 1357140
Notary Public - California Sen Diago County

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0898

Exhibit 1

Trademark	U.S. Registration/ Application Number	Wares
BULLDOG	89,149	Canned Sardines
BULLDOG	1,679,557	Seafood
COMMANDER	541,542	Canned Sardines
Admiral Design	1,683,898	Seafood
NEPTUNE	1,583,811	Canned Sardines
PORT CLYDE	1,116,692	Canned fish
NEPTUNE	2,333,893	Canned seafood and shellfish;
·		seafood and shellfish
ADMIRAL	1,488,678	Canned fish, namely sardines,
		herring and fish steaks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 04/05/2005